completed on May 21, 2025. 

g.  Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other form and 
details of the same 

Cash Consideration 

h.  Cost of acquisition or the price at which the shares 
are acquired 

The Company has been allotted 39,45,000 (Thirty-Nine 
Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand) equity shares at a price of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten), aggregating to Rs. 3,94,50,000 Rupees 
Three Crores Ninety-Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

i.  Percentage of shareholding control acquired and/ 
or number of shares acquired 

 Pre Allotment Shareholding: 55% of total issued equity 
share capital 

 Post Allotment Shareholding: 80% of the total issued 
equity share capital 

The Company has acquired 39,45,000 Equity Shares of the